505527677 06/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5574483

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| AQUENT LLC | 11/26/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SCOUT EXCHANGE LLC | |
|-------------------|---------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 501 BOYLSTON STREET | |
| Internal Address: | 3RD FLOOR | |
| City: | BOSTON | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 02116 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16208198 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents EdR@wolfgreenfield.com,

Morgan.Ryan@WolfGreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD J. RUSSAVAGE

Address Line 1: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | S2192.70010US05 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MORGAN L. RYAN | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Morgan L. Ryan/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/17/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=S219270010US05-2-ASI-EJR#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049481 FRAME: 0857

505527677

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Aquent LLC having a place of business at 711 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02116 (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following Patent(s) and/or application(s):

| Patent or Application No. | Date of Filing or Grant |
|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| PCT/US2012/058904 | 05-Oct-2012 |
| 61/543609 | 05-Oct-2011 |
| 13/645899 | 05-Oct-2012 |
| 13/645757 | 05-Oct-2012 |
| 13/645759 | 05-Oct-2012 |
| 13/645878 | 05-Oct-2012 |

Whereas, **Scout Exchange LLC** having a place of business at 711 Boylston Street, Boston, MA 02116 (ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire all rights in said patent(s) and/or application(s), any inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s) and/or application(s), and all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions.

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said patent(s), application(s), invention(s) and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests each respective Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Date: 11.36.13

Date: 11. 24. 3

Aquent sa

By:

John Chuang

President and CEO

Scout Exchange LLC

Ken Lazarus

President and CEO

PATENT REEL: 049481 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 06/17/2019